The trustees of the Relief Loan Association joined with various trustees (names illegible) convey two lot on the east side of King Street 
to John Feehan for a sum of $2,475. 

The boundary details are as follows 

" ... situated on the East side of King Street know by the numbers four hundred and sixty six (466) and four hundred and sixty eight 
(468) north of John Street ... and containing ... on King Street fifty three (53) feet nine (9) inches and about the same on the back line 
and in depth one hundred and sixty (160) be the same more or less ... butting and bounding North on land ofJacob H.